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Well name. and number
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( H-B 0 ..

-or
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sec. 3Cl • N.>R. W.

! , /

Address

• • •• Address

Contractor \/<7/, . •

Drillers

Addre s s

Drill in,", dates ••>//- <- 46>- Jo- vj j/-'4'&>

Twpi

Well data: .

Elevations: Drilling curb feetj Land surface ;11f)3

-•' • • ' ' ' ' 1—

Determined by £//f. Alt'*'

Topographic position / ,. ••/ 7-An d

Total depth: Reported feet, Measured

Drilling method Ca b/t Ve a/.

feet

feel

Hole and oasing data 7C "/*>crn £-3yS /3'1 +rcm 3.7S"-4&0 ,•

f9,£i'''.'c'f.'U" P.P. efwc p.pe W* sA* «... r7; ,>,•£>-?<?'£ "
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above

Original depth to water '/'•'/'• ft.- below Date

Original elevation of water level ' ' ft.; Source of data

Sources of water: Principal ; Others
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Production data: Date.

'ftStatic depth to water -—-• Measuring point-
Pumping level - -'• -' at / 7-> g.p.ia.

o.Specific capacity g.p.m. per ft. drawdown; Temperature F.

i Pump data; Type pump Column Dia« Length.
Cylinder or bowls: Dia» Length Suction pipe

Power . ___ Airline

Estimated rate of production: g.p.m. for hrs. a day

Use of wator__ , _

Date samples

Sampled by

Total solids

Insoluble matter

Alkalinity (l.feo)

Alkalinity (Phn)
pH

Fe203+ MQ2O5+AI2O3
Alkali as sodium

Calcium

Magnesium

Iron (unfiltered)

Manganese

Nitrate

Fluoride

Chloride "

Sulfate .

Bicarbonate

Hardness (ppm)
Hardness (gpg)

Remarks ,

WATER ANALYSES (in parts per'million)

Laboratory data: Sample storage location-
Sample range ^ ^ V. ,f No. spls. _______No. dupls. &cond. ?A p 4* $
Spls. prepared by _^£fi fftT#Washed range. 76 - ftf by (JEG + PJH-
Driller's log and cond.

Insoluble residues: Prepared by Studied by Strip- log _
Microscopic study •' strip log

Gen. log ; Corrol. by



DATE STARTED__

DEPTH 4B0'

Varner Well Drilling Company
Telephone 3691 INCORPORATED P. O. Box 237

11-4-46

Turbine Pumps • Turbine Pump Service

905 American Trust Bldg.

DUBUQUE, IOWA,

Ret Edgewood Water Viorks
Edgewood, Iowa

DATE COMPLETED 12-21-46

DIA-ETKR 16" from 0 - 375'; 12" from 375' - 450'

CASING 99' 6" of 16" Q,u. drive pipe with shoe from 6 - 99' 6"; 127' 6" of 12" liner

shoes top £ bottom from 247' 6" - 375', bottom 20' of 12" liner perforated to permit

entranoe of water 355* - 375*

From To Thickness Description of Beds
Top 15 15 Clay & dirt
16 40 25 Blue mud
40 96 65 Shale; hit rock at 94*
95 128 33 Lie _ shale

126 196 67 Gray lime
196 226 30 Brown lime
225 262& 36j

86ft
Blue gray lime

262| 289 Stioky shale Jk lime
269 376 106 Shale
375 381 6 Lime k brown sandy shale
381 406 26 Brown & gray lime
406 426 20 Shale
426 450 24 Blue lime
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10.00 j 39 : 210 85 38 116 Cloudy

10.20 25 j
1

168 50 73 160 Muddy

10.46 88ft 160
I

50 73 150 it
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EXPLORATION BORINGS AND TEST SURVEYS

LAYNE TURBINE PUMPS

TELEPHONE CEDAR 2-3563

May 7, 1957

-
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SOUTH DUFF STREET

R O. BOX 682

AMES. IOWA

Mr. Orvllle J. Van Eck
Iowa Geological Survey
Geology Annex
Iowa City, Iowa

Dear Orvllle:

We are happy to supply the following information regarding
the old well at the Town or Edgewood.

This old well was originally constructed with 16" permanent
casing to a depth of 115' and 15" open hole drilled to a depth of
l|50f. Perforated 12" steel pipe was installed in shale formation
between the depths of 250 and Zj.£0•. In April of 1956 we ran a
pumping test on this old well and at that time the static water
level was 75' and pumping at the rate of 35 GPM there was a draw
down of 125' and we were pulling shale material with the water. We
then back filled the hole with crushed rock to a point 2lj.5' below
ground level and we then treated the well with muriatic acid.

The second pumping test on the well with the customer's pump
produced 110 GPM from a static water level of 70' with a 78' draw
down for a lij.8' pumping level when pumping against bO pounds
pressure at the pump discharge. The water was clean and free of
shale.

We trust that this is the Information which you desire.

/Very truly yours,

LAYNE-WESTERN COMPANY

FHF:LFS
Frank H. Flores
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May 6, 1957

Mr. Frank Flores

Layne-Western Company
Post Office Box 662
Ames, Iowa

Dear Mr. Flores:

In the process of obtaining data for our forth
coming ground water report for Clayton County, it has come
to our attention that in 1956 your company was engaged to
backfill a 450-foot well for the village of Edgewood.

It would be greatly appreciated if you would tell
us to what depth the well was backfilled, what materials were
used, and the static water level at the time of completion of
backfilling. Also, anything you could tell us regarding the
pump would be helpful.

We thank you in advance for any information you
can give us in regard to this well.

Very truly yours,

Orville J Van Eck

OVE:ml






